Revista Mexicana Ciencias Agrícolas   volume 10   number 8   November 12 - December 31, 2019
1783
Article
Abundance and genetic diversity of Fusarium oxysporum
and Trichoderma sp. in muse AAB
Carmela Hernández Domínguez§
José Andrés Vázquez Benito
Fabián Vázquez Moreno

2 VB2IF1
VB2IIF1
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. radicis-cucumerinum
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. pisi
MK087012
MK087013
6 VB6IT1 Trichoderma spirale MK086990
7 VB7IF1
VB7IT1
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. melonis
Trichoderma spirale
MK087014
MK086984
8 VB8IT1 Trichoderma longibrachiatum MK086985
9 VB9IT1 Trichoderma harzianum MK086986
10 VB10IF1
VB10IT1
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. melonis
Trichoderma parareesei
MK087015
MK086987
13 VB13IF1 Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. melonis MK087031
14 VB14IF1 Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. radicis-cucumerinum MK087016
Rev. Mex. Cienc. Agríc.   vol. 10   num. 8    November 12 - December 31, 2019
1791
Sample Isolated Species NCBI
15 VB15IF1
VB15IIF1
VB15IT1
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. melonis
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. pisi
Trichoderma longibrachiatum
MK087017
MK087018
MK086988
16 VB16IT1 Trichoderma longibrachiatum MK086989
19 VB19IF1 Fusarium sp. MK087019
20 VB20IF1 Fusarium sp. MK087020
21 VB21IF1
VB21IT1
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. melonis
Trichoderma orientale
MK087021
MK086997
22 VB22IF1
VB22IIF1
Fusarium sp
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. melonis
MK087022
MK087023
25 VB25IT1 Trichoderma longibrachiatum MK086998
26 VB26IF1
VB26IT1
Fusarium oxysporum
Trichoderma andinense
MK087024
MK086991
27 VB27IF1
VB27IT1
Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. radicis-cucumerinum
Trichoderma longibrachiatum
MK087025
MK086992
28 VB28IT1 Trichoderma spirale MK086999
29 VB29IT1 Trichoderma longibrachiatum MK086993
National Center for Biotechnology Information (BCNI).
Table 4. Isolates obtained in the second sampling season.
Sample Isolated Species NCBI
2 VB2IT2
VB2IIT2
Trichoderma spirale
Trichoderma spirale
MK087001
MK087002
3 VB3IF2 Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. cubense MK087032
6 VB6IF2
VB6IT2
Fusarium sp.
Hypocrea lixii
MK087026
MK087033
7 VB7IF2 Fusarium oxysporum f. sp. vasinfectum MK087027
8 VB8IF2
VB8IT2
Fusarium sp.
Trichoderma spirale
MK087028
MK087003
9 VB9IF2 Fusarium oxysporum MK087029
10 VB10IT2
VB10IIT2
Trichoderma parareesei
Trichoderma sp.
MK087004
MK087005
11 VB11IT2 Trichoderma spirale MK087006
15 VB15IT2 Trichoderma spirale MK086994
18 VB18IT2 Trichoderma koningiopsis MK086995
21 VB21IT2 Trichoderma hamatum MK086996
22 VB22IF2
VB22IT2
Fusarium oxysporum
Trichoderma koningiopsis
MK087030
MK087007
24 VB24IT2 Trichoderma spirale MK087008
25 VB25IT2 Trichoderma spirale MK087000
27 VB27IT2 Trichoderma spirale MK087009
29 VB29IT2 Trichoderma spirale MK087010
National Center for Biotechnology Information (BCNI).
Rev. Mex. Cienc. Agríc.   vol. 10   num. 8    November 12 - December 31, 2019
1792
The species that was found in greater abundance in the first season was Fusarium oxysporum f. sp.